F.H & L

Faith, Hope and Love, and the Greatest of These is Love
A Mini-Newsletter From Your Family at Oakhurst United Methodist Church

FOC US

DO NOT BE CONFORMED TO THIS WORLD, BUT BE
TRANSFORMED BY THE RENEWING OF YOUR MINDS,
SO THAT YOU MAY DISCERN WHAT IS THE'WILL OF

GOD-—WHAT IS GOOD AND ACCEPTABLE AND
PERFECT.

ROMANS 12:2 NRSYV

OAKHURST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

13400 Park Blvd., Seminole, FL 33776 727-391-4769
www.oakhurstumc.com Find us on Facebook
Office Hours: Monday—Friday
9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Rev. Nathan W. Carlson, Senior Pastor

ncarlson@oakhurstumc.com

Our Mission is to make disciples, who make disciples,
who transform the World.

FIRST TIME GUESTS: Text Hello to 727-732-3550 to receive info from Oakhurst UMC.

November 4, 2021 Volume 44




NOVEMBER

TOALLTHOSE BORN TN

Name Birth Date
Kaitlyn Curtis 11/02
Ginger Tunstill 11/02
Keith Lawrence 11/03
Jean Campbell 11/04
Bruce Robinson 11/05
Elaine Thackston 11/06
Johnnie Tibbs 11/09
Beverly Welsh 11/10
Lin Johnson 11/12
Rick Jones 11/13
Lee Brummett 11/13
Mike Mallett 11/14
Marna Scott 11/15
John Swartz 11/16
Muriel Bodwell 11/17
Ralph Miller 11/18
Bob Stiles 11/21
Barbara Wilks 11/22
Annette Clairy 11/23
Nancy Gayne 11/24
Dick Osborn 11/26
Lorraine Mayfield-Brown 11/26
Evan Fergenbaum 11/29
Alex Wells 11/30

EVERY FIRST SUNDAY OF
THE MONTH

-
% THANK YOU %

~velelns—

NOVEMBER 11TH

SET CLOCKS BACK ™ "%
ONE HOUR BEFORE BED .\
SATURDAY NIGHT

Spotlight

Oakhurst UMC Mission Spotlight

Street Ministry:

Prepare, deliver and serve nutritional meals to 120 to 180 needy
people in St. Pete the 2nd Tuesday, 4th Tuesday/Wednesday and
the 5th Tuesday of each month.

Volunteer teams are involved with purchasing, preparing, delivering
and serving the meals.

Volunteers Needed... Please considering helping this worthy cause.



e e e e e e e e e e e e == = I
| VOLUNTEERS NEEDED:

The Street Ministry team is down to just 3 volunteers many times and we

need 5 volunteers to properly deliver and serve food. This is a very simple |

way to help serve the Church and our community with just a few hours once I
a month.

We are looking for 2-3 individuals that can help just once a month on the 4th |
Wednesday of each month. The work is very easy and greatly .
rewarding. We meet at the Church at 6PM and drive the already prepared |
food to St. Vincent DePaul's in St. Petersburg, serve the meals, and return .
around 8:30PM. |

The next opportunity is Nov 24th, the Wednesday before Thanksgiving. |

Please contact the Church Office or Tom Shepherd at 727-698-9823 if you
can help serve in this manner. Thank Youl!

Thank You! For all those that donated candy, time and talent to make Field of
Screams at the Seminole Rec Center a Huge Success! This was an excellent

event to get our name out in the community.




W00 yJeWayyjo

WAIT, WAT...SHE 1117/ 3
JUST ADDED 1T —
BACK To HER
AR, ..
A
X RV

- == e

SOMEWHERE AT AMAZON

(Suppori' us with
amazon<

“

You shop. Amazon gives.

'\\

/

AmazonSmile — Donate to Oakhurst UMC at no cost to you!!

AmazonSmile offers all of the same items, prices, and benefits of its sister website, Amazon.com,
but with one distinct difference. When you shop on AmazonSmile, the Amazon Foundation
contributes 0.5% of eligible purchases to the charity of your choice.

Oakhurst United Methodist Church is now listed as an eligible charity.

There is no cost to charities or customers, and 100% of the donation generated from your purchase

will go to the charity of your choice

Anyone with an Amazon or Amazon Prime account can shop on AmazonSmile. Here is how you do

SO:

Instead of accessing your Amazon account via amazon.com, you use smile.amazon.com.
Sign in to AmazonSmile with your regular Amazon login username and password.

The first time you sign into smile.amazon.com, you will be prompted to pick a charity. For

Oakhurst UMC, you will type in Oakhurst United Methodist Church. You will choose the

church from the list that you will see. During future visits to the site, AmazonSmile will
remember your charity and apply eligible purchases towards your total contribution—it is that

easy.

Thank you for considering the use of AmazonSmile as a way to effortlessly and very cost effectively

(no cost to you!!!) support Oakhurst UMC.



http://www.amazon.com/
http://www.smile.amazon.com/
http://www.smile.amazon.com/

Learning 12945 Seminole Blvd., Bldg. #2
d Largo, FL 33778
EI'I'IPOWEFE . www_learning-empowered.org

October 15, 2021

Pastor Nathan Carlson

Oakhurst United Methodist Church
13400 Park Blvd.

Seminole, FL 33776

Dear Pastor Carlson and church family,

Our diverse programs help children and families thrive by building resiliency through
lifelong education. Your financial gift of $150.00 is changing the world at Learning
Empowered. Please know how much we appreciate your generosity.

Our devotion to helping others overcome obstacles through education has never
been stronger. Within our Early Learning program, all four of our early learning
centers are thriving. Our financial literacy programs are giving adults strong
foundations, and we continue to offer citizenship and ESOL classes through our
Lifelong Learning program. Together, these programs are helping to create a
successful future for many.

It is our mission to address the root causes of poverty through innovative educational
programs acrass the lifespan. Your support greatly impacts this need and we offer
you our heartfelt thanks.

Sincerely,

g T W

Lisa S. Negrini, Ph.D.] LCSW
Executive Director




Across

1. Skin irritation
5. Noblewoman
9. Uncouth

14.
15.
16.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22,

23

24,
26.
27.
30.
32.

33

34.
38.
40.
42,
43,
45,
46.
48.
49,
52.
53.
54.
56.

58
wd

61.
62.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

Footwear
Exclamation of woe
Rent again

At no time hereafter
Enthusiastic
Kickoff gadget

Has brunch

Deli sausage

. Snoopy, e.g.
Successful songs
Telepathy (abbr.)
Skunk feature
French farewell

Din

. Macpherson
At hand

Georgia city
Perfume

Mobleman

Omelet items

San Diego athlete
Syrup tree

Talked back

Fasten

Mortgage

Before, to Shakespeare
Showed feelings
Lambs' mamas
."Snakes _ Plane" (2
5.)

Provide food

Made believe
Travel

Pledge

Address word
Birds' abodes
Besides that
Martial

WEEKLY PUZZLE

1 ¥ 3
3

17

30

7 (28

n a7
a8

£

43 (50

&4 &0
E1

B

E7

Down

1. Negative contraction
2. Biblical "you"

3. Bay

4. Laughing sound

5. Harm

6. Great deal (2 wds.)
7. Fire ___ (fire chief)
B. Compass direction
(abbr.)

9. Ironed fold

10. Not imagined

11. Water plants

12, Gives the
impression

13. Disrobe

18. Unlock again

22
23.
25.
27.
28.
29.
31.
33.
35.
36.
37.
39.

41

Pigs' digs
Confiscate weapons
Loiters

Metal fastener
Carry

Vex

Discomfort

U.S. symbol

Odds and
43,560 square feet
Hollow stalk
Moderately warm

. Thinly distributed
44.

Mot specific

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
55.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Warns of danger
Boil

Pie nut
Likeness

Short letters
Portable shelter
Moistens

Smell
Well-groomed
Finds a sum

62. Edgar Allan
63. Shooter's group
(abbr.)



Contact Us Via E-mail!

Rev. Nathan Carlson (ncarlson@oakhurstumc.com)

Stephanie Fergenbaum (christiandir@

Jackie Marschall (musicdir@oakhurstumc.com)

Tammy Pluskat (financesec@oakhurstumc.com)

*

*
oakhurstumc.com)

Leticia (Lety) Cruz (officemgr@oakhurstumc.com) *

Justin Correll (facilities@oakhurstumc

.com)

What’s Happening at Oakhurst UMC/Community:

Nov 7—Daylight Savings Time Ends—Fall Back 1 Hour
Nov 7—Communion Sunday

Nov 11—Veterans Day—Church Office Closed

Nov 14—Charge Conference

Nov 20—Third Saturday Food Drive

Nov 25 and 26—Thanksgiving Holiday—Church Office
Closed

Nov 28—Pastor Frank Leeds Preaching Sunday Service

Thank you to our bulletin sponsors.

LET US PLACE YOUR AD HERE. N %Wé

Call 727-585-2052 anytime. Satisfaction Guaranieed.
tmm Water Heaters » Sewer & Drain Line Clearing Services

w MVER {0555 e LICENSED - BONDED
SENIOR DISCOUNTS
Plll“'l" FREE ESTIMATES

RESIDE IIIAI + COMMIRCIAL

Lic. #C3501 « RF 11067209

12920 Walsingham Rd Largo. FL 33774

® WE'RE HIRING
AD SALES EXECUTIVES

+ Full Time Position with r-
Benefits

ADT-Monitored Home Security

Got 24-Hour Protection Prom & Neme You Can Trust

® Burglary ® Flood
® Firo Safoty @ Carbor

+ Sales Experlence

C

PROTECTING SENIORS NATIONWIDE

MEDICAL ALERT SVSTEM @
529. BILLED ouun'sm.v

Preferred
+ Paid Training
+ Qvernight Travel Required
+ Expense Reimbursement
CONTACT US AT
careers@4LPi.com

www ALPl.com/careers

727-446-8355

clearwaterplumbmgonlme com

Limit One Per Customer Not V
With Any Other Offer

SPREAD THE WORD

."S SPACE |S A Thriving, Vibrant Community Matters

31000 o VAMBLE

SUPPORT OUR ADVERTISERS

ADVERTISE YOUR
BUSINESS HERE

Contact Greg Maurer to place an ad today!
gmaurer@4Lpi.com or (941) 243-3206

9660 Seminote Blvd, STE. B Seinele. Forida 33772

\HOBSON|
AUTO nsmn 20

Cartifiad Master Automotive Tech. « 40 Years Experlence Ji Y HUC SN

/JACK
JOYNER '
HEATING AND T,
AIR CONDITIONING

™  COMPANY

727-447-6100
www.jackjoyner.com

For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 ® www.4lpi.com 16-0192




Puzzle Solution © OnlineCrosswords.net

T H
H E
E E
E

D
T I
0 S
T|(L|A
E R

M|{A|P|L|E s|a|s|s|E|D
I L|1|E|N E[R|E
M|{o|T|E|D E(w|E|s O |N|A
A E|R PI|R|E|T|E|N|[D|E|D
G|E|N|T oA |T]|H R[o|A|D
E[s|T|s E|L|[S|E AlR|T]|S




