

Faith, Hope and Love, and the Greatest of These is Love

A Mini-Newsletter From Your Family at Oakhurst United Methodist Church



TRANSFORMED BY THE RENEWING OF YOUR MINDS, SO THAT YOU MAY DISCERN WHAT IS THE WILL OF GOD—WHAT IS GOOD AND ACCEPTABLE AND PERFECT.

ROMANS 12:2 NRSV

OAKHURST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

13400 Park Blvd., Seminole, FL 33776 www.oakhurstumc.com

727-391-4769 Find us on Facebook

Office Hours: Monday—Friday 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Rev. Nathan W. Carlson, Senior Pastor ncarlson@oakhurstumc.com

Our Mission is to make disciples, who make disciples, who transform the World.

FIRST TIME GUESTS: Text Hello to 727-732-3550 to receive info from Oakhurst UMC.

November 4, 2021 Volume 44

1									
I NOT RECEIVING OUR CHURCH E-MAILS: TEAR AND DROP IN OFFERING									
NAME:	E MAIL ADDRECC.								
NAIVIE:	E-MAIL ADDRESS:								
i									



Name	Birth Date				
Kaitlyn Curtis	11/02				
Ginger Tunstill	11/02				
Keith Lawrence	11/03				
Jean Campbell	11/04				
Bruce Robinson	11/05				
Elaine Thackston	11/06				
Johnnie Tibbs	11/09				
Beverly Welsh	11/10				
Lin Johnson	11/12				
Rick Jones	11/13				
Lee Brummett	11/13				
Mike Mallett	11/14				
Marna Scott	11/15				
John Swartz	11/16				
Muriel Bodwell	11/17				
Ralph Miller	11/18				
Bob Stiles	11/21				
Barbara Wilks	11/22				
Annette Clairy	11/23				
Nancy Gayne	11/24				
Dick Osborn	11/26				
Lorraine Mayfield-Brown	11/26				
Evan Fergenbaum	11/29				
Alex Wells	11/30				









Oakhurst UMC Mission Spotlight

Street Ministry:

Prepare, deliver and serve nutritional meals to 120 to 180 needy people in St. Pete the 2nd Tuesday, 4th Tuesday/Wednesday and the 5th Tuesday of each month.

Volunteer teams are involved with purchasing, preparing, delivering and serving the meals.

Volunteers Needed... Please considering helping this worthy cause.



VOLUNTEERS NEEDED:

The Street Ministry team is down to just 3 volunteers many times and we need 5 volunteers to properly deliver and serve food. This is a very simple way to help serve the Church and our community with just a few hours once a month.

We are looking for 2-3 individuals that can help just once a month on the 4th Wednesday of each month. The work is very easy and greatly rewarding. We meet at the Church at 6PM and drive the already prepared food to St. Vincent DePaul's in St. Petersburg, serve the meals, and return around 8:30PM.

The next opportunity is Nov 24th, the Wednesday before Thanksgiving.

Please contact the Church Office or Tom Shepherd at 727-698-9823 if you can help serve in this manner. Thank You!









Thank You! For all those that donated candy, time and talent to make Field of Screams at the Seminole Rec Center a Huge Success! This was an excellent event to get our name out in the community.











AmazonSmile - Donate to Oakhurst UMC at no cost to you!!

AmazonSmile offers all of the same items, prices, and benefits of its sister website, Amazon.com, but with one distinct difference. When you shop on AmazonSmile, the Amazon Foundation contributes 0.5% of eligible purchases to the charity of your choice.

Oakhurst United Methodist Church is now listed as an eligible charity.

There is no cost to charities or customers, and 100% of the donation generated from your purchase will go to the charity of your choice

Anyone with an Amazon or Amazon Prime account can shop on AmazonSmile. Here is how you do so:

Instead of accessing your Amazon account via amazon.com, you use smile.amazon.com. Sign in to AmazonSmile with your regular Amazon login username and password.

The first time you sign into smile.amazon.com, you will be prompted to pick a charity. For Oakhurst UMC, you will type in Oakhurst United Methodist Church. You will choose the church from the list that you will see. During future visits to the site, AmazonSmile will remember your charity and apply eligible purchases towards your total contribution—it is that easy.

Thank you for considering the use of AmazonSmile as a way to effortlessly and very cost effectively (no cost to you!!!) support Oakhurst UMC.



October 15, 2021

Pastor Nathan Carlson Oakhurst United Methodist Church 13400 Park Blvd. Seminole, FL 33776

Dear Pastor Carlson and church family,

Our diverse programs help children and families thrive by building resiliency through lifelong education. Your financial gift of \$150.00 is changing the world at Learning Empowered. Please know how much we appreciate your generosity.

Our devotion to helping others overcome obstacles through education has never been stronger. Within our Early Learning program, all four of our early learning centers are thriving. Our financial literacy programs are giving adults strong foundations, and we continue to offer citizenship and ESOL classes through our Lifelong Learning program. Together, these programs are helping to create a successful future for many.

It is our mission to address the root causes of poverty through innovative educational programs across the lifespan. Your support greatly impacts this need and we offer you our heartfelt thanks.

Sincerely,

Lisa S. Negrini, Ph.D. LCSW

Executive Director

WEEKLY PUZZLE

Across

- 1. Skin irritation
- 5. Noblewoman
- Uncouth
- 14. Footwear
- 15. Exclamation of woe
- 16. Rent again
- 17. At no time hereafter
- 19. Enthusiastic
- 20. Kickoff gadget
- 21. Has brunch
- 22. Deli sausage
- 23. Snoopy, e.g.
- 24. Successful songs
- 26. Telepathy (abbr.)
- 27. Skunk feature
- 30. French farewell
- 32. Din
- Macpherson
- **34**. At hand
- 38. Georgia city
- 40. Perfume
- 42. Nobleman
- 43. Omelet items
- 45. San Diego athlete
- 46. Syrup tree
- 48. Talked back
- 49. Fasten
- 52. Mortgage
- Before, to Shakespeare
- Showed feelings
- 56. Lambs' mamas
- **58**. "Snakes ____ Plane" (2 wds.)
- 61. Provide food
- 62. Made believe
- 64. Travel
- 65. Pledge
- 66. Address word
- 67. Birds' abodes
- 68. Besides that
- 69. Martial

1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8		9	10	11	12	13
14	+	+	+		15	\top	+	+		16	+	\vdash	\vdash	+
17	+	+	+	18		+	+	+		19	+	+	\vdash	+
20	+	+		21	+	+	+		22		+	+	+	+
			23		+		24	25		 		26	+	+
27	28	29	┞	+	+		30		+	+	31	۱		
32		+	+	+		33	┞	+	+		34	35	36	37
38	+	+	+	+	39	┪		40	+	41		\vdash	\vdash	+
42		+	+		43	+	44			45	+		\vdash	+
			46	47	┫	+	+		48		+		+	+
19	50	51	١.	52		+	+		53	+				
54			55				56	57		+		58	59	60
51			+	+		62			+	+	63			+
54			+	+		65	+		+		66			+
67	+	+	+	+		68	+	+	+		69	\vdash	+	+

Down

- 1. Negative contraction
- 2. Biblical "you"
- Bay
- 4. Laughing sound
- 5. Harm
- 6. Great deal (2 wds.)
- Fire (fire chief)
- 8. Compass direction (abbr.)
- 9. Ironed fold
- 10. Not imagined
- Water plants
- 12. Gives the impression
- 13. Disrobe
- 18. Unlock again

- 22. Pigs' digs
- Confiscate weapons
- Loiters
- Metal fastener
- 28. Carry
- **29**. Vex
- Discomfort
- **33**. U.S. symbol
- **35**. Odds and
- 36. 43,560 square feet
- 37. Hollow stalk
- 39. Moderately warm
- 41. Thinly distributed
- 44. Not specific

- 47. Warns of danger
- **48**. Boil
- **49**. Pie nut
- 50. Likeness
- Short letters
- 55. Portable shelter
- 57. Moistens
- **58**. Smell
- Well-groomed
- Finds a sum
- 62. Edgar Allan
- **63**. Shooter's group
- (abbr.)

Contact Us Via E-mail!

Rev. Nathan Carlson (ncarlson@oakhurstumc.com)

Stephanie Fergenbaum (christiandir@oakhurstumc.com)

Jackie Marschall (musicdir@oakhurstumc.com)

Tammy Pluskat (financesec@oakhurstumc.com)

Leticia (Lety) Cruz (officemgr@oakhurstumc.com)

Justin Correll (facilities@oakhurstumc.com)

What's Happening at Oakhurst UMC/Community:

- Nov 7—Daylight Savings Time Ends—Fall Back 1 Hour
- * Nov 7—Communion Sunday
- Nov 11—Veterans Day—Church Office Closed
- * Nov 14—Charge Conference
- Nov 20—Third Saturday Food Drive
- Nov 25 and 26—Thanksgiving Holiday—Church Office
 Closed
- Nov 28—Pastor Frank Leeds Preaching Sunday Service

Thank you to our bulletin sponsors.



Puzzle Solution © OnlineCrosswords.net														
Puzzie solution © Onlinecrosswords.net														
I	Т	С	Н		D	Α	М	Е		С	R	Α	S	S
S	Н	0	Е		Α	L	Α	S		R	Е	L	Е	Т
N	Е	v	Е	R	М	0	R	Е		Е	Α	G	Е	R
Т	Е	Е		Е	Α	Т	S		S	Α	L	Α	М	I
			D	О	G		Н	I	Т	S		Е	S	Р
S	Т	R	I	Р	Е		Α	D	I	Е	U			
N	o	I	S	Е		Е	L	L	Е		N	Е	Α	R
Α	Т	L	Α	N	Т	Α		Е	S	S	Е	N	С	Е
Р	Е	Е	R		Е	G	G	S		Р	Α	D	R	Е
			М	Α	Р	L	Е		S	Α	S	S	Е	D
P	I	N		L	I	Е	N		Е	R	Е			
Е	М	0	Т	Е	D		Е	W	Е	S		0	N	Α
С	Α	Т	Е	R		P	R	Е	Т	Е	N	D	Е	D
Α	G	Е	N	Т		0	Α	Т	Н		R	0	Α	D
N	Е	S	т	S		Е	L	s	Е		Α	R	Т	S